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To: Moore, Nikkiilnmoore@blm.gov]

Cc: Butts, Sally[sbutts@blm.gov]; Wootton, Rachel[rwootton@blm.gov]; Clayton
Schmidt[cfschmidt@blm.gov]; Osorto, Cindy[cosorto@blm.gov]; Mara Alexander[malexander@blm.gov]
From: Fisher, Timothy

Sent: 2017-06-09T16:14:00-04:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Status Update on NM Review.
Received: 2017-06-09T16:14:10-04:00
Nikki,

First thanks for the shout out yesterday... everyone has worked hard and could not have done the whole project with the
limited time provided without everyone pitching in. So thanks to you all ~ Nikki, Sally, Mara, Rachel, Clayton and
Cindy!

Here is today's update for National Monument Review and status on final documents.
Two more monuments have been vetted and approved through Leadership! Three to go:

Gold Butte
Mojave Trails
Rio Grande del Norte

Both Craters of the Moon & Grand Canyon Parashant have been reviewed and approved by BLM/NPS leadership and
forward to the DOI.

All three shared monuments with the USFS: Bears Ears, Berryessa Snow Mountain, and Sand to Snow have been
submitted to the USFS for their additional comments. USFS has completed review of Bears Ears and included their
documents in google drive.

All 18 National Monuments either managed or co managed by the BLM have been submitted for leadership review
(6/7/2016).

National Monuments receiving leadership approval and copies sent to DOI. (These final documents have been updated in
the google docs folder using the same nomenclature).

Basin and Range

Bears Ears

Berryessa Snow Mountain
Canyon of the Ancients
Carrizo Plain

Cascade Siskiyou

Craters of the Moon

Grand Canyon Parashant
Grand Staircase Escalante
Ironwood Forest

Organ Mountains Desert Peaks
Sand to Snow

Sonoran Desert

Upper Missouri River Breaks
Vermilion Cliffs

Getting close - have a great weekend.
Timothy J Fisher, Program Lead

National Monuments and Conservation Areas
National Conservation Lands
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